PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4765651

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN PRUDENCE	11/16/2009
CHRISTOPH RIEGGER	11/02/2009
WOLFGANG SCHALCH	11/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DSM IP ASSETS B.V.
Street Address:	HET OVERLOON 1
City:	HEERLEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	BL-6411 TE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15864974

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 1-703-816 4000

Email: PTOMAIL@nixonvan.com, pair nixon@firsttofile.com,

joyhenart@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203-1808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ES-4662-3573
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC SINN
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Sinn/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=4662-3573_Parent_Assignment#page1.tif source=4662-3573_Parent_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 044565 FRAME: 0521

504718929

source=4662-3573_Parent_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 044565 FRAME: 0522

Case No.: 25858US

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

	Kevin PRUDENCE, Schafmattweg 67C, 4102 Binningen, Switzerland
(Inventors)	Christoph RIEGGER, Lindenplatz 4, 4126 Bettingen, Switzerland
•	Wolfgang SCHALCH, Kirschbaumweg 25, 4103 Bottmingen, Switzerland
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable
	considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and
	hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(Assignee)	DSM IP Assets B.V.
(Address)	Het Overloon 1, BL-6411 TE Heerlen, Netherlands
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for
	the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all
	applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as
(Title)	Novel Use of Genistein
	PCT/EP2008/002563, filed 2008-04-01
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for
	patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed
	on or has already filed U.S. appln. Serial No.
	October 1, 2009
	The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made.
Thomas	
J BIT!	indersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the
thereof and a	any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications
may doom no	so to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee
with claims or	cessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar
agreements.	provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar
	and and a second of the control of t
orant of a vali	ndersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a
	d United States patent to the Assignce.
ine u	ndersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any
and an Leners	Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or
continuing app	olications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby
(thou hours an	the has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has
	t executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
ine u	ndersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on
inis assignmei	at any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the
rules of the Of	ited States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that
ADDIGIVEE 5	afterneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to
	ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.
in with	ess whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned
signature(s).	
Date 16/11	/2009 Signature of inventor
Date	7009 Signature of inventor
Date	PRUDENCE, Kevin
Date	Signature of inventor
Date	RIEGGER, Christoph
m.0462	Signature of inventor
Date	Schalch, Wolfgang
	Signature of inventor
Date	Signature of inventor
hat becomes	Signature or inventor

Case No.: 25858US

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

		Kevin PRUDE	NCE, Schafmattweg 67C	, 4102 Binningen, Switzerland
(Inve	entors)			
		Wolfgang SCH	IALCH, Kirschbaumweg	25, 4103 Bottmingen, Switzerland
		in cons	ideration of the sum of on	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable
		considerations	paid to each of the unders	signed, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and
		hereby does assign, transfer and set over to		
	ignee)	DSM IP Assets		
(Acc	iress)			
		(nereinaner des	ilignated as the Assignee)	the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for
		andications for	es, as terratories, depende:	ncies and possessions in the invention, and all
(Title	e)	applications for	Patern and any Letters Ps	atent which may be granted therefore, known as Jse of Genistein
(11270	"		PCT/FP2008/01	02563, filed 2008-04-01
	•	for which the un	dersigned has (have) exe	ocuted on even date herewith an application for
		patent in the Un	ited States of America or.	, if not on even date, then has executed
4		on	· ·	or has already filed U.S. appin. Serial No.
		12/	594,284	on October 1, 2009
	,	The undersigne	d acknowledges an obliga	ation of assignment of this invention to said
		assignee at the	time the invention was ma	ade.
	The u	nderslaned agre	e(s) to execute all papers	and documents necessary in connection with the
applic	ation or	any interference	which may be declared a	and any continuing or divisional applications
thered	of and al	so to execute se;	parate assignments in cor	nnection with such applications as the Assignee
may d	leem ne	cessary or exped	ient and further to perforn	n any act which may be necessary in connection
with c	laims or	provisions of the	International Convention	for Protection of Industrial Property or similar
agree.	ments.			
	The u	ndersigned agree	e(s) to perform all affirmati	ive acts which may be necessary to obtain a
grant	of a valid	l United States p	atent to the Assignee.	
	The u	ndersigned hereb	y authorize(s) and reques	st(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any
and al	Letters	Patent of the Un	ited States resulting from	said application or any division or divisions or
contin	uing app	lications thereof	to the said Assignee, as A	Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby
coven	ants that	the has (they ha	ve) full right to convey the	entire interest herein assigned, and that he has
(they h	nave) no	t executed and w	ill not execute, any agree	ment in conflict herewith.
	The ur	idersigned hereb	y grant(s) the firm of NIX(ON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on
this as	signmer	it any further ider	itification which may be n	ecessary or desirable in order to comply with the
ruies o	n the Un	ited States Pater	it Office for recordation of	f this document. It is understood and agreed that
ASSIG	inee's a	attarneys Nixon 8	 Vanderhye P.C. have re- 	presented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to
represi	ent only	ASSIGNEE with	respect to this invention.	
	In with	ess whereof, exe	cuted by the undersigned	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned
signatu	ıre(s).		•	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
.				
Date _	***************************************	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Signature of inventor	
Mai-	#1	0 0		PRUDENCE Revin
nate 7	NOK.	2,2009	Signature of inventor	Grant Charles
Maka				RIEGGER, Christoph
Date _			Signature of inventor	A. C.
Date			Clarametrian at the control	SCHALCH, Wolfgang
Distribe To			Signature of inventor	The second secon
Date			Signature of inventor	
		***************************************	ordering or myentot.	Commence of the Commence of th

Case No.: 25858US

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

	Kevin PRUDENCE, Schafmattweg 67C, 4102 Binningen, Switzerland		
(Inventors) Christoph RIEGGER, Lindenplatz 4, 4126 Bettingen, Switzerland			
	Wolfgang SCHALCH, Kirschbaumweg 25, 4103 Bottmingen, Switzerland		
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable		
	considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and		
	hereby does assign, transfer and set over to		
(Assignee			
(Address)	Het Overloon 1, BL-6411 TE Heerlen, Netherlands		
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for		
	the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all		
J. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4.	applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as		
(Title)	Novel Use of Genistein		
	PCT/EP2008/002563, filed 2008-04-01		
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for		
	patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed		
	on or has already filed U.S. appin. Serial No.		
	<u> </u>		
	The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made.		
The	undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the		
 application of 	or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional annications		
thereof and	also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assigned		
may deem n	ecessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection		
with claims (or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar		
agreements			
The	undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a		
grant of a va	Ild United States patent to the Assignee.		
	undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any		
and all Lette	rs Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or		
continuing a	oplications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby		
covenants th	at he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has		
(they have) r	not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.		
	undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on		
this assignm	ent any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the		
rules of the t	Inited States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that		
ASSIGNEE'S	attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to		
represent on	ly ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.		
	·		
signature(s).	iness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned		
orginature(o).			
Date	Signature of inventor		
(4.4.10)			
Date	PRUDENCE, Kevin Signature of inventor		

Date Nov.	2, 2009 Signature of inventor		

Date	Signature of inventor		
***************************************	Advarge of streeting.		
Date	Signature of inventor		
******************	aignature of inventor		

PATENT REEL: 023782 FRANE: 05257

RECORDED: 01/08/2018)